

AMENDMENTS TO LB631
(Amendments to AM3262)

Introduced by McKinney, 11.

1 1. Strike sections 24, 35, 47, 49, and 51.

2 2. On page 3, line 13, strike "board" and insert "division"; in line
3 17 strike "by the board"; in line 18 after the second occurrence of "the"
4 insert "department and"; and in line 24 strike "two" and insert "three".

5 3. On page 6, line 17, after "each" insert "parole-eligible"; in
6 line 18 strike "by the board"; and in line 23 strike "by the department"
7 and insert "under subsection (3) of section 4 of this act".

8 4. On page 7, line 12, strike "shall" and insert "may"; and in line
9 15 strike "including presentencing reports" and insert "other than
10 presentence investigation reports".

11 5. On page 12, line 13, strike "25 and 47" and insert "24 and 41".

12 6. On page 13, line 14, strike "Board of Parole" and insert
13 "Department of Correctional Services"; and in line 18 strike "Board of
14 Parole" and insert "department".

15 7. On page 14, strike lines 30 and 31 and insert the following new
16 subsection:

17 "(2) This section does not:

18 (a) Apply to the extent that it would jeopardize federal funding for
19 a grant program; or

20 (b) Prohibit a state agency or political subdivision from requiring
21 that a person currently or previously on probation or parole have an
22 undersigner or co-grantee who has not previously been convicted of a
23 criminal offense.".

24 8. On page 15, in lines 15 through 20 strike the new matter and
25 reinstate the stricken matter; after line 22 insert the following new
26 subsection:

1 "(3) This section does not prohibit a member of the Legislature from
2 bringing an electronic communication device into a facility. However, a
3 member of the Legislature shall not intentionally provide an inmate of a
4 facility with an electronic communication device."; in line 23 strike
5 "(3)", show as stricken, and insert "(4)"; and in line 31 strike "(4)",
6 show as stricken, and insert "(5)".

7 9. On page 16, line 1, strike "(5)", show as stricken, and insert
8 "(6)".

9 10. On page 20, line 6, strike "25" and insert "24".

10 11. On page 27, strike lines 25 through 28; and in line 29 strike
11 "(3)" and insert "(2)".

12 12. On page 33, strike lines 27 through 31.

13 13. On page 34, in lines 1, 2, and 4, strike the new matter and
14 reinstate the stricken matter; in line 7 strike "(12)" and insert "(11)";
15 and in line 10 strike "(13)" and insert "(12)".

16 14. On page 46, line 26, strike "43 to 52" and insert "41 to 47".

17 15. On page 47, line 18, strike "56" and insert "51"; and in line
18 29, strike "Board of Parole and".

19 16. On page 48, line 1, strike "board's and"; and strike beginning
20 with "and" in line 23 through "of" in line 24 and insert "shall develop
21 and implement".

22 17. On page 51, line 28, strike "45" and insert "43".

23 18. On page 52, line 3, strike "83-190, and" and insert "and
24 83-190,"; in line 4 strike "83-196,"; and in line 7 strike "29-2261,".

25 19. Renumber the remaining sections and correct the repealer
26 accordingly.